

13th August, 2021

The General Manager,
Corporate Relationship Dept.,
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 001
(Stock Code: 531548)

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange plaza, 5th Floor,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051
(Symbol: SOMANYCERA)

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of 53rd Annual General Meeting

We wish to inform you that the 53rd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 15th September, 2021 at 12 Noon (1ST) through Video Conferencing or Other Audio Visual Means.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith copies of the advertisement published in newspapers viz. the Financial Express, Kolkata (English Edition) and in Ek Din, Kolkata (Bengali Edition) on 13th August, 2021, in compliance with Ministry of Corporate Affairs Circular No. 20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Somany Ceramics Limited



Amrish Julka
GM (Legal) and Company Secretary
M. No. : F4484

Encl: as above



JAIN VANIJYA UDYOG LTD

CIN: L51909WB1984PLC038212
 98, Christopher Road, Flat-1, B-5 Vrindavan Garden, Kolkata 700046
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30th JUNE, 2021

Amount in '000 except eps

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2021		Previous year ended 31.03.2021		Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2020	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	7,555.41	30,610.13	5,007.13			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,147.28	22,659.38	3,796.31			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,147.28	22,659.38	3,796.31			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	6,037.01	15,340.30	2,814.15			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,037.01	15,340.30	2,814.15			
Equity Share Capital	32,490.00	32,490.00	32,490.00			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)		9,106.18				
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic (Rs)	1.86	4.72	0.87			
Diluted (Rs)	1.86	4.72	0.87			

NOTE:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange and Company's Websites.

JAIN VANIJYA UDYOG LIMITED
 Sd/-
Ankita Mahansaria
 Managing Director

Date: 12.08.2021
 Place: Kolkata

Kanco Enterprises Limited

Regd. Office: 'Jasmine Tower', 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017
 Telefax: +91 33 22815217, Email: Compliance@kanco.in, Website: www.kanco.in,
 CIN: L51909WB1999PLC053283

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2021

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	9	3	21	30
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	1	108	(25)	(16)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1	108	(25)	(16)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1	108	(25)	(16)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1793	1793	1793	1793
6.	Other Equity (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	(3968)
7.	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a)	Basic ("not annualised")	0.005*	0.60*	(0.14)*	(0.09)
b)	Diluted ("not annualised")	0.005*	0.60*	(0.14)*	(0.09)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results along with Report of the Statutory Auditors are available on the Stock Exchange website: <http://www.cse-india.com> and on the Company website: <http://kanco.in>
 2. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have audited this result as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By the order of the Board
 U.Kanoria
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00081108

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12.08.2021

SHUBH LABH INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Off: Sincere, 12, B.B.D. Bagh (East), 1st Floor, Kolkata-700011
 Ph. No: (033)4062 0304, Fax: (033) 2211 9688,
 E-mail: shubhlabhinvestments@gmail.com
 Website: shubhlabhinvestments1.godaddy.com,
 CIN: L65993WB1980PLC053083

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2021		31.03.2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (before & after Extraordinary Items)	(0.11)	(1.23)	(0.10)	(2.11)
3	Equity Share Capital	114.80	114.80	114.80	114.80
4	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	121.45	121.45	121.45	121.45
5	Earnings per Share (EPS) (before & after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic (Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.02)	
Diluted (Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.02)	

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 12, 2021.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
 For Shubh Labh Investments Limited
Bhagwan Das Agarwal
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00532041)

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12.08.2021

J. TAPARIA PROJECTS LTD

Regd. Office : 3, SYNAGOGUE STREET, KOLKATA - 700 001
 Telephone : 033 2230 5244,
 E-mail : info@jtapariaprojects.com, Website : www.jtapariaprojects.com
 CIN : L74210WB1980PLC032979

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	0.070	0.000	5.000	5.010
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-1.250	-5.566	3.947	-6.980
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	65.037	-23.945	79.205	-51.775
Equity Share Capital	1620.000	1620.000	1620.000	1620.000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	10.045
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	-0.008	-0.034	0.024	-0.043
Diluted :	-0.008	-0.034	0.024	-0.043

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2021 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.
 Company's website : <http://jtapariaprojects.com/financial-result.php>
 BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

Notes:
 1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12th August 2021.
 2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of J. Taparia Projects Limited for the quarter ended 30th June 2021. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of
J. Taparia Projects Limited
 Sd/-
Sanjit Dhawa
 Managing Director
 DIN : 05162937

Place: Kolkata
 Date : 12.08.2021

SOMANY CERAMICS LIMITED

CIN: L40200WB1968PLC224116
 Regd. Office: 2, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-700 001
 Phone No.: 033-22487406/5913
 Email: corporateaffairs@somanyceramics.com
 Website: www.somanyceramics.com

NOTICE OF 53RD ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that 53rd Annual General Meeting (53rd AGM) of the Members of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 15th September 2021 at 12.00 Noon Indian Standard Time ("IST") through Video Conference ("VC")/ Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular Nos. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and 02/2021 dated 8th April 2020, 13th April 2020, 5th May 2020 and 13th January, 2021, respectively, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12th May 2020 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15th January, 2021 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circular").

In accordance with the MCA Circulars and the SEBI Circular, the Notice of 53rd AGM and the Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2020-21 will be sent only by email to all those Members, whose email addresses are registered with the Company, RTA or with their respective Depository Participants ("Depository"). Members can join and participate in the 53rd AGM through VC/OAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the 53rd AGM and the manner of participation in the remote electronic voting or casting vote through e-voting system during 53rd AGM are provided in the Notice of 53rd AGM. Members participating through the VC/OAVM facility shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Notice of 53rd AGM and the Annual Report will also be available on Company's website i.e. www.somanyceramics.com, Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") website, www.evotingindia.com and websites of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

In case you have not registered your e-mail address with the Company/RTA/ Depository (ies), please follow below instructions for registration of email id for obtaining Annual Report and login details for e-voting:

Physical Holding
 Visit the link: <http://mdp.in/form/email-update> and follow the registration process as guided therein. The members are requested to provide details such as Folio No., Name, E-mail ID, Mobile No., PAN no., image of Self at tested Pan Card, share certificate in PDF/JPG/JPEG/PNG / GIF format (upto 1 MB) and Email Update Undertaking Form in PDF/JPG/JPEG/PNG/GIF format (upto 1 MB). In case of any query, a member may send an e-mail to Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) at mdpdc@yahoo.com.

Demat Holding
 Please contact your Depository Participant (DP) and register your email address in your demat account, as per the process advised by your DP.

By order of the Board
 For Somany Ceramics Limited
 Sd/-
(Ambrish Julka)
 GM (Legal) and Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata
 Date : 12th August, 2021

SELLWIN TRADERS LTD

Regd. Office : 26/1A, Strand Road 2nd Floor, Kolkata 700001, (W.B.), India
 Telephone : 033 3262 2007,
 E-mail : selltll_1980@yahoo.co.in, Website : www.sellwinindia.com
 CIN : L51909WB1980PLC033018

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	
	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	June 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	0.000	0.000	5.000	5.000
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-1.700	-19.552	4.206	-20.724
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-1.700	-16.897	4.206	-18.069
Equity Share Capital	820.000	820.000	820.000	820.000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	-686.029
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	-0.021	-0.238	0.051	-0.253
Diluted :	-0.021	-0.238	0.051	-0.253

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2021 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.
 Company's website : <http://sellwinindia.com/invt.html>
 BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

Notes:
 1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2021.
 2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Sellwin Traders Limited for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of
Sellwin Traders Limited
 Sd/-
Navin Chandra Sharma
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00081104

Place: Kolkata
 Date : 12.08.2021

USHITA TRADING AND AGENCIES LIMITED

Regd. Off: 52, Weston Street, Kolkata-700012, Ph. No: (033)4062 0304,
 Fax: (033) 2211 9688, CIN: L51109WB1983PLC035659,
 E-mail: ushitatrading1983@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2021		31.03.2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (before & after Extraordinary Items)	(0.43)	(0.57)	(0.12)	(1.50)
3	Equity Share Capital	1828.93	1828.93	1828.93	1828.93
4	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	1215.40	1215.40	1215.40	1215.40
5	Earnings per Share (EPS) (before & after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic (Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	
Diluted (Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 12, 2021.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board
 For Ushita Trading And Agencies Limited
Santanu Bose
 Director
 (DIN:03316428)

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12.08.2021

PAVAPURI TRADING & INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L65993WB1982PLC053368
 Registered Office : 9/1 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Birla Building
 5th Floor, Kolkata-700001, Phone (033) 22429956
 E-mail : pavapuri@birlasugar.org

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	1.32	15.71	0.88
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3.61)	(7.87)	(3.32)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3.61)	(7.87)	(3.32)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3.61)	(10.57)	(3.32)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	74.60	2,683.77	148.20
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (Not Annualised) :			
Basic & Diluted	(1.50)	(4.40)	(1.38)	

Notes:
 1) The results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules there after.
 2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12 August, 2021.
 3) The Limited Review for the quarter ended 30 June 2021 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.
 4) The Company is continuously monitoring the situation arising on account of COVID-19 pandemic considering both internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results and assessed the recoverability of carrying value of its assets as on 30 June 2021. Based on the aforesaid assessment, the Company has concluded that there is no impact of COVID-19 pandemic on the above.
 5) The figure of the previous periods has been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the quarter ended 30 June 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Pavapuri Trading & Investment Company Limited
 Ashok Kumar Daga
 Director
 DIN: 03621528

Place: Kolkata
 Date: August 12, 2021

Mathew Easow Research Securities Ltd.

Regd. Off: 128, Rashbehari Avenue, Rajkamal Building, 1st Floor
 Kolkata - 700 029 Email : mesr.ltd@gmail.com, Website : www.mesr.in
 CIN - L74910WB1994PLC064483

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. no	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	68.92	57.38	43.88	219.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2.79	(0.01)	19.39	9.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2.79	(0.01)	19.39	9.25
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	2.06	3.88	17.39	11.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	665.00	665.00	665.00	665.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	723.53
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
Basic	0.03	0.06	0.26	0.17	
Diluted	0.03	0.06	0.26	0.17	

Notes:
 1. The above financial results which have been prepared in accordance with (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August, 12, 2021. It has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
 2. As per the current reports the second wave of COVID-19 has peaked in most states in India. The Company is closely monitoring the impact due to COVID-19 on various aspects of its business including its customers/vendors/employees and other business Partners. The Company will continue to monitor for any material changes to the future economic condition and as of June 30, 2021 based on the facts and circumstances existing as of date, the company does not anticipate any material uncertainties which affects its liquidity position and also ability to continue as a going concern.
 3. The Company is primarily engaged in NBFC Activities. In terms of Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments', the company has one business segment i.e. Financing Activities and related products and all other activities revolve around the said business.
 4. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the financial year 2020-21 and the published year to date figures upto December 31, 2020.
 5. The financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the Company's website at www.mesr.in.
 6. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For Mathew Easow Research Securities Limited
 Sd/-
Beda Nand Choudhary
 Whole Time Director
 (DIN -00080175)

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12.08.2021

SMEC, Kolkata, Samridhi Bhavan

Annexe Building, E-Block, 4th Floor
 1, Strand Road, Kolkata - 700 001

VEHICLE FOR AUCTION

Old Seized cars/ vehicles hypothecated to Bank will be sold in open Auction on **21.08.2021 (Saturday)**. Intending purchasers are requested to visit personally the above mentioned site on 21.08.2021 between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM. Open Auction will be held between 4.00 PM to 5.00 PM at 4th Floor, SBI SMEC, Kolkata, Samridhi Bhavan.

Details of the Car

Sl. No.	Description of the Vehicle	Year of the MFG	Reserve Price
1	MARUTI TOUR H1 Reg No. WB 04H 6644	2018	Rs.1,21,000/-
2	HYUNDAI XCENT BS IV Reg No. WB 05 4041	2016	Rs.1,37,000/-
3	HYUNDAI XCENT CRDI Reg No. WB 19H 8066	2017	Rs.1,20,000/-
4	HYUNDAI XCENT CRDI Reg No. WB 25F 8951	2015	Rs.1,25,000/-
5	MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE TOUR Reg No. WB 25G 1317	2016	Rs.1,45,000/-
6	FORD FIGO ASPIRE Reg No. WB 05 4372	2017	Rs.1,24,000/-
7	TATA INDIGO ECS LS DIESEL Reg No. WB 25F 3359	2014	Rs.58,000/-
8	MARUTI DZIRE TOUR Reg No. WB 04G 7310	2015	Rs.1,25,000/-
9	TATA INDIGO ECS LX CR4 BS IV Reg No. WB 04G 9631	2016	Rs.30,000/-
10	TATA MOTORS ZEST QE QJ BS IV Reg No. WB 04H 1674	2017	Rs.1,31,000/-
11	MARUTI SWIFT DZIRE TOUR Reg No. WB 04G 8101	2016	Rs.1,34,000/-



অর্থের বিনিময়ে সরকারি সুযোগ সুবিধা পাইয়ে দেওয়ার অভিযোগে উঠল তৃণমূল কর্মীর বিরুদ্ধে

নিজ প্রতিবেদন, আসানসোল: পুরনিকার ১৬নম্বর ওয়ার্ডের চলবলপুর গ্রামের বাসিন্দা মনোতোষ মুখোপাধ্যায় এলাকায় তৃণমূল কর্মী বলে পরিচিত। তার বিরুদ্ধে টাকা নিয়ে সরকারি সুবিধা পাইয়ে দেওয়ার অভিযোগে করলেন যুব তৃণমূল কংগ্রেসের রাজ্য সম্পাদক বিষ্ণুজি চট্টোপাধ্যায়। অভিযোগ এলাকার বেশ কিছু মানুষের কাছে সরকারি প্রকল্পের নানা সুযোগ সুবিধা পাইয়ে দেওয়ার প্রস্তাবনা দেখিয়ে এলাকার বেশ কিছু মানুষের কাছে টাকা নিয়েছে মনোতোষ মুখোপাধ্যায়। এই অভিযোগে এলাকার বেশ কিছু মানুষ কলকাতা থেকে মনোতোষ মুখোপাধ্যায়ের বিরুদ্ধে অর্থনৈতিক প্রতারণার অভিযোগ দায়ের করার পাশাপাশি অবস্থান বিক্ষোভ করেন খানার সামনে। এই বিক্ষোভ প্রদর্শনে তাদের মূল দাবি প্রতারণাকারী মনোতোষ মুখোপাধ্যায়কে অবিলম্বে



প্রেরণ করতে হবে। এই বিষয়ে তৃণমূল কংগ্রেসের রাজ্য যুবনেতা বিষ্ণুজি চট্টোপাধ্যায় বলেন, লিখিত অভিযোগ করার পরেও প্রতারণাকারী মনোতোষ মুখোপাধ্যায়কে পুলিশ প্রেরণ করছে না। তিনি বলেন, কোনও প্রভাবশালী ব্যক্তির হাত রয়েছে তার মাথার ওপর তাই পুলিশ তাকে প্রেরণ করছে না। অন্যদিকে, মনোতোষ মুখোপাধ্যায় জানান, আমার বিরুদ্ধে করা অভিযোগ ভিত্তিহীন। তিনি জানান, তাকে বদনাম করার চেষ্টা করা হচ্ছে। তিনি পাঁচটা যুব নেতা বিষ্ণুজি চট্টোপাধ্যায়ের বিরুদ্ধে অভিযোগ করে বলেন, বিষ্ণুজি বাবু দল বিরোধী কাজ করেন। দলে থেকে বিজেপি হয়ে

প্রচার করতে বাধ্য করেন কর্মীদের। তিনি বিজেপির হয়ে প্রচার করেননি এর প্রমাণ এই বিধানসভা নির্বাচনে পাওয়া গিয়েছে। মনোতোষ বলেন, তিনি বিজেপির হয়ে প্রচার করেননি বলে তাঁকে সবাই মিলে বদনাম করার চেষ্টা করছে।

Advertisement for Nordar Projects Limited. Includes company name, CIN: L45400WB1983PLC035987, and a table of financial data for 2021.

২৩ বছর ধরে রক্ত সংকট মিটিয়ে চলেছেন দীপ, পিন্টু, নিবেদিতারা

নিজ প্রতিবেদন, উলুবেড়িয়া: সালটা ১৯৯৮। এখনকার মতো তখন রক্তদান নিয়ে এত উৎসাহ ছিল না। বরং ছিল কিছুটা দ্বিধা ও ভয়। এখন তেমন রক্তদানের মতো মহৎ কাজে অনেক সংগঠন ও ব্যক্তি এগিয়ে আসে, তখন কিন্তু পরিস্থিতি ছিল অন্য। রক্তদান করলে শরীরের যে কোনও ক্ষতি হয় না বরং উপকার হয়, এই কথাটি বোঝাতেই লেগে যেত কয়েক দিন। ডোনরদের হাতে পায়ে ধরে সাফ যুগিয়ে আনতে হত। গ্রামীণ এলাকায় এই কাজ ছিল সীমিত মতো কঠিন। এখন রক্তদান শিবিরগুলিতে পাউচ না থাকায় ডোনররা ফিরে যান। কিন্তু, তখন ছিল কাজটা

Advertisement for DAVP-38103/11/0005/2122. Includes details about a scholarship and financial aid program.

Advertisement for Somyani Ceramics. Includes company name, CIN: L40200WB1968PLC224116, and details about their products and services.

Advertisement for Anshu Tins and Etna Ceramics. Includes company name, CIN: L5109WB1981PLC034037, and a table of financial data for 2021.

Advertisement for Ankur Marketing. Includes company name, CIN: L52110WB1985PLC240038, and a table of financial data for 2021.

Advertisement for Shalimar Wire Industries Limited. Includes company name, CIN: L74140WB1996PLC081521, and a table of financial data for 2021.

Advertisement for Kesoram Industries Limited. Includes company name, CIN: L7119WB1919PLC003429, and a table of financial data for 2021.

Advertisement for BCL. Includes company name, CIN: L27104WB1986PLC040831, and a table of financial data for 2021.

Advertisement for BURNPURCIMENT. Includes company name, CIN: L27104WB1986PLC040831, and a table of financial data for 2021.

Advertisement for SMIFSCAP. Includes company name, CIN: L74300WB1983PLC036342, and a table of financial data for 2021.